OP \$440.00 77578412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		07/02/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1503 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 400
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	RIVERSIDE CEMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	1500 RUBIDOUX BLVD
City:	RIVERSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92509
Entity Type:	GENERAL PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Name:	TXI CALIFORNIA INC.
Street Address:	1500 RUBIDOUX BLVD
City:	RIVERSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92509
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	TXI OPERATIONS, LP
Street Address:	1503 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 400
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77578412	S SUPERSLURRY	
		INAUFWARA	

900293983 REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0589

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77542932	CEM-LIME	
Serial Number:	77542828	TXI CEM-LIME	
Registration Number:	2184478	ELITE CRETE	
Registration Number:	2155106		
Registration Number:	2184317		
Registration Number:	2079762		
Registration Number:	1039686	LI LOUISIANA INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	2986967	RIVERSIDE	
Serial Number:	85367975	THE FASTER PLASTER	
Serial Number:	85054900	RIO DE VIDA	
Serial Number:	85210266	DECOSCAPES	
Registration Number:	3795551	READYTRAC	
Serial Number:	85367965	VELOZ	
Registration Number:	2991477	REBASE	
Registration Number:	2420465	PRESSUR SEAL	
Registration Number:	2410950	RAIL PORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
SIGNATURE:	/pja/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 5 source=39627#page1.tif source=39627#page2.tif source=39627#page3.tif source=39627#page4.tif source=39627#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0590

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 2nd day of July, 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent and Lead Collateral Agent ("Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that: (i) certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 19, 2009 recorded on July 7, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 004021, Frame 0300 by and among Texas Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Riverside Cement Company, a California general partnership ("Riverside Cement"), TXI California, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TXI California"), TXI Operating Trust, a Delaware statutory trust ("Operating Trust"), TXI Operations, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Operations"), TXI Riverside, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TXI Riverside" and, along with the Borrower, Riverside Cement, TXI California, Operating Trust and Operations, collectively, the "Grantors"), and Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated June 19, 2009 recorded on July 7, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 022928, Frame 0719 by and among Borrower, Riverside Cement, Operations and Administrative Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated August 25, 2011 recorded on September 1, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 004620, Frame 0014 by and among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Supplement") and (iv) that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement dated August 25, 2011 recorded on September 1, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 026891, Frame 0371 by and among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent (the "Patents Supplement", and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Supplement, collectively, as amended, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "IP Security Agreements"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreements, as applicable.

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Supplement, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions or renewals thereof and all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, under the Patent Security Agreement and the Patent Supplement, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Patents, including those set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions or renewals thereof, including the (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"), and together with the Trademark Collateral, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

US 2689136v.3

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates each IP Security Agreement and its security interest in and continuing lien on all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under each IP Security Agreement and set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0592

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent.

By: Sames B. Allin

Title: Senior Portfolio Specialist.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0593

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Texas Industries, Inc.

Registration No.	Title	Registered Owner(s)	Registration Date
77578412	S SUPERSLURRY	Texas Industries, Inc.	9/25/2008
77542932	CEM-LIME	Texas Industries, Inc.	8/8/2008
77542828	TXI CEM-LIME	Texas Industries, Inc.	8/8/2008
2184478	ELITE CRETE	Texas Industries, Inc.	8/25/1998
2155106	(Design Only)	Texas Industries, Inc.	5/5/1998
2184317	(Design Only)	Texas Industries, Inc.	8/25/1998
2079762	(Design Only)	Texas Industries, Inc.	9/15/1997
1039686	LI LOUISIANA	Texas Industries, Inc.	5/18/1976
	INDUSTRIES		1

Riverside Cement Company

Registration No.	Title	Registered Owner(s)	Registration Date
2986967	RIVERSIDE	Riverside Cement	8/23/2005
·		Company	
		TXI California Inc.	•
		TXI Riverside Inc.	

TXI California Inc.

Registration No.	Title	Registered Owner(s)	Registration Date
2986967	RIVERSIDE	Riverside Cement	8/23/2005
		Company	
	•	TXI California Inc.	
		TXI Riverside Inc.	

Trademark Application No.	Title	Registered Owner(s)	Application Date
85/367,975	THE FASTER PLASTER	Texas Industries, Inc.	7/11/2011
85/054,900	RIO DE VIDA	Texas Industries, Inc.	11/02/2010
85/210,266	DECOSCAPES	Texas Industries, Inc.	1/04/2011
3,795,551	READYTRAC	Texas Industries, Inc.	3/16/2010
(Registration No.)			(Issue Date)
85/367,965	VELOZ	Texas Industries, Inc.	7/11/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0594

TXI Operations, LP

Registration No.	Title	Registered Owner(s)	Registration Date
2991477	REBASE	TXI Operations, LP	9/06/2005
2420465	PRESSUR SEAL	TXI Operations, LP	1/16/2001
2410950	RAIL PORT	TXI Operations, LP	12/05/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0595